U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-16-1998



100733251

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

Submission Type		Conveyance Type	pe \ _			
X New		Assignment	Security Ag	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Reel # Corrective Docume Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Governme. se ONLY by U.S. Governme. spartmental File	nt		
Conveying Party(ie			I names of conveying p			
				Mont	n Day Year	
Name (line 1) WASHI	NGTON STATE UNIV	/ERSITY		0.7	/2/98	
Name (line 2)						
Second Party Name (line 1)					cution Date th Day Year	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		M	lark if additional names	s of receiving parti	es attached	
Name (line 1) Natio	is an assignment of the state o		nent to be record			
Name (line 2) Extra	mural Inventions	office, The		domicil States,	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 6701	Rockledge Drive,	Room 3188		represe	ntative is attache	
Address (line 2) MSC 7	750			separat	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Bethes	City	Maryland / US State/Country		92 - 7750 Zip Code		
omestic Represer	ntative Name and A	ddress Enter	for the first Receiving F	Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)						

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 301-435-	1986
Name	National Institutes	s of Health, The		
Address (line 1)	Extramural Invention	ons Office, The		
Address (line 2)	6701 Rockledge Dri	ve, Room 3188		
Address (line 3)	MSC 7750			
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, Maryland	/ USA 20892-7750		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance	document #	1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	Mark if additional num	bers
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or th	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same	property).
Patent Application Number(s)			Patent Number(s)	
08843363	3			
If this document was	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> P	atent Application, enter the date the pate	ent application Mo	onth Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
-	er PCT application number	PCT	РСТ	•:
only if a U.S. Application Numbers not been assigned.		r PCT PCT	РСТ	·
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involve	d. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	<b>.41): \$</b> 0	
	of Payment: Encl	losed Deposit Account		
	payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	#	
		Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes	No X
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache		elief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to do		
Bele	en Awetahegne	1 TH		7/2/98
	of Person Signing	Signature	-	Date

WASHINGTON STATE LAIVERSITY

## License To the United States Government

This instrument confirms the United States Government, as represented by the National Institutes of Health, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

"Compositions and Methods for Taxol"

Title: Inventors:

RECORDED: 07/09/1998

Patent Application:

NSF Grant #:

Filing Date:

WSU Ref#	Case 307
Princ	cipal rights to this subject invention have been left with the licensor.
Signed:	Kan Spit
Name:	Ken Spitzer
Title:	Director
Date:	June 18, 1998
Accepted on	behalf of the Government:

Rod Croteau, et al

08/843,363

CA-55254

4/15/97